508257604 12/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8304796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIHUANG SUN	08/30/2019
HAI WANG	08/30/2019
ANG ZENG	08/30/2019
MING BAI	08/30/2019
HAILIN ZHANG	08/30/2019
WEI WANG	08/30/2019
XUEYIN LI	08/30/2019
WENJIN LIU	08/30/2019
WEIQIANG LI	08/30/2019
QINGDONG SHI	08/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING JAYYALIFE BIOTECHNOLOGY CO, LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 68 EAST YUNJING ROAD
Internal Address:	TONGZHOU DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	101101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15733094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)536-6201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9195366200

Email:jennifer.snead@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 4208 SIX FORKS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

REEL: 065727 FRAME: 0551

PATENT

508257604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82768-320986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN L. MARSHALL, REG. NO. 47770
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan L. Marshall/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=82768-320986 Executed Assignment with application number and filng date entered#page1.tif source=82768-320986 Executed Assignment with application number and filng date entered#page2.tif source=82768-320986 Executed Assignment with application number and filng date entered#page3.tif source=82768-320986 Executed Assignment with application number and filng date entered#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 065727 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jihung SUN, Hai WANG, Ang ZENG, Ming BAI, Hailin ZHANG, Wei WANG, Xueyin LI, Wenjin LIU, Weiqiang LI and Qingdong SHI, the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled A BUILT-IN BIO-SLEEVE AND PREPARATION METHOD AND USE THEREOF, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 14, 2020 and assigned Application Serial No. 15/733094

WHEREAS, <u>Beijing Jayvalife Biotechnology Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of CHINA, having a place of business at <u>No. 68</u>, <u>East Yunjing Road, Tongzhou District Beijing 101101 China</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	August 30, 2019	रु १३ ५३
WITNESSED:	O	Jihuang SUN
DATED:	August 30, 2019	Qingdong SHI
DATED:	August 20. 20,9	Ming Bai
	,	Ø
DATED:	August 30. 2019.	上海 Hai WANG
WITNESSED:		Hai WANG
DATED:	August 30, 2019	Qingdong SHI
DATED:	August 30. 2019	Ming Bai
	0	0

DATED: WITNESSED:	Ayust 70, 2019	Ang ZENG
DATED:	August 30, 2019	Qingdong SHI
DATED:	August 30. 2019	
DATED:	August 30.2019	
WITNESSED:		-
DATED:	August 30, 2019	Qingdong SHI
DATED:	August 30, soil	Ang ZENG
DATED:	August. 20. 2019	3K3 ANT
WITNESSED:		Hailin ZHANG
DATED:	August 30,2019	Qingdong SHI
DATED:	Sugust 30. 2019	Ming Bai
DATED:	Ayust 30, 2019	五 /神
WITNESSED:	9 1	Wei ^l WANG
DATED:	August 30,2019	Qing dong SHI
DATED:	August 30, 2019	Ang ZENG

DATED: WITNESSED: DATED: DATED:	August 30, 2019 August 30, 2019 August 30, 2019	Xueyin LI Qing dong SHI Hailin ZHANG	
DATED: WITNESSED: DATED: DATED:	Longust 30, 2019 August 30, 2019 August 30, 2019	Wenjin LIU Qingdong SHI Ang ZEIVA	
DATED: WITNESSED: DATED: DATED:	August 30, 2019 August 30, 2019 Jougnst 20. 2019	Weigiang LI Qing dong SHI Wonjin LIU	
DATED: WITNESSED: DATED: DATED:	August 30, 2019 August 70, 2019 August 70, 2019	Qingdong SHI Ang ZENG Weighang Li	Mandango.